
Key Information and Dates for 2024/2025
FIRST DAY BACK AT SCHOOL IS MONDAY 2nd SEPTEMBER

Parents Evenings

We hold two formal parent meetings where you can have a 1:1 meeting with your child’s class teacher in October
and February.

Autumn Term Spring Term

Monday 21st October 2024

Wednesday 23rd October 2024

Monday 10th February 2025

Wednesday 12th February 2025

If your child has special educational needs…

You will be required to book a longer meeting (or a different day) for parents evening to discuss your child’s progress,
and review their targets at key dates throughout the year.

End of Year Reports

Your child’s report will be sent out on Friday 11th July 2025

At any point throughout the year, your child’s teacher may request a meeting if they are concerned about their
progress. Likewise, if you have any concerns, you may also request a meeting.

Parent Events

Autumn Term

KS1 Phonics Open Mornings

Parents with children in the infant school will be invited in to see a showcase of phonics teaching in their child’s year
group. You can see how it is taught and learn more about our phonics scheme Super Sonic Phonic Friends.

EYFS Year 1 Year 2

Tuesday 8th October 2024 Wednesday 9th October 2024 Thursday 10th October 2024

Christmas Events

Parents and families of children in Year R and Year 4 will be invited in for Christmas performances.

● Monday 9th December – Year 4 Pantomime (Times & Classes TBC)
● Tuesday 10th December - Year R Nativity (Times & Classes TBC)
● Wednesday 11th December – Year R Nativity (Times & Classes TBC)
● Thursday 19th December: Families’ Carol Service (The Church of the Ascension, Stubbington Avenue - Time

TBC)



Summer Term

Open House

All parents are invited into school on Monday 28th April 2025 from 3.30pm to see their classrooms and have a look
through their children’s books to see what they have been learning.
If your child has any assessments coming up in the summer term, this information will be shared with you at this
event.

Sports Days

We are planning to book Sports Day for the infant school in the week beginning 16th June 2025 and for the junior
school in the week beginning 23rd June 2025. We are awaiting confirmation from the relevant organisations for the
dates. Parents will be invited to attend.

The Big Picnic

The Big Picnic will take place on Friday 23rd May 2025 back with a focus on reading!

Summer Fete

After the success of this year we will be holding our KACP Summer Fete on Saturday 12th July 2025!

End of Key Stage Performances

Parents of children in Year 2 and 6 will be invited into the school for an end of year performance. These will take
place the week beginning Monday 14th July 2025

Fundraising Events Sports Events

Charity Events

● Friday 20th September: Macmillan coffee morning and cake sale

after school

● Monday 14th October: Harvest Festival (North End Pantry)

● Friday 13th December: Winter Jumper Day (Save the Children)

● Friday 21st March: Red Nose Day (Comic Relief)

School Fundraising Events

● Thursday 6th March: World Book Day

● Friday 23rd May: The Big Picnic

● Friday 4th July: Non-uniform – Donate a Bottle Day

● Saturday 12th July: Summer Fete

Awareness Events

● Thursday 10th October: Hello Yellow Day (World Mental Health

Day)

● Tuesday 12th November: Odd Socks Day (Anti-Bullying Week)

● Friday 7th February: NSPCC Number Day

Year 6 Bikeability

Monday 23rd

September 2024

Year 2 & Year 4
Scootability

20th – 22nd May 2025

Year 5 Swimming
Starts 25th

September 2024


